TWR A-Series
20W, Triple Output DC-DC Converters
MDC_TWR20W.E02 Page 1 of 8
For full details go to
FEATURES

MDC_TWR20W.E02 Page 2 of 8
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE 
Model Family
Output Input
Effi ciency
Package
(Case/
Pinout)
VOUT
(V)
IOUT 
(mA)
R/N (mVp-p) Regulation VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN 
(mA)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ.
TWR-5/3000-12/500-D12A-C
+5 3000 50 100 ±0.2% ±0.5%
12 9-36 20/1004 81% 82% C4, P13
±12 ±500 75 125 ±0.5% ±6%
TWR-5/3000-12/500-D48A-C
+5 3000 50 100 ±1% ±2%
48 18-75 40/559 82% 83% C4, P13
±12 ±500 75 125 ±1% ±5%
TWR-5/3000-15/500-D12A-C
+5 3000 50 100 ±0.1% ±0.25%
12 9-36 40/1173 81% 82% C4, P13
±15 ±500 75 150 ±0.5% ±4%
TWR-5/3000-15/500-D48A-C
+5 3000 50 100 ±1% ±2%
48 18-75 40/559 81% 82% C4, P13
±15 ±500 75 150 ±1% ±5%
 Typical @ TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
For testing and specifi cation purposes, “full load” is defi ned as 2.75A on the primary +5V output and
±250/200mA on the auxiliary ±12/15V outputs. This corresponds to a total output power of 19.75W.
 Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth.
 For the +5V output, listed spec applies over the 10% to 100% load range.  For the ±12/15V outputs,
listed spec applies for balanced loads over the 20% to 100% load range.
 Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
* Contact Murata
Power Solutions for
availability.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT/OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
Pin Function P13
1 +Input
2 -Input
3 No Pin
4 On/Off Control
5 +12V/15V Output
6 +5V Output
7 Common
8 -12V/15V Output
Note: For “D12A” models, the case
is connected to pin 2 (–VIN).
For “D48A” models, the case is
 connected to pin 1 (+VIN).
Dimensions are in inches (mm)
B O T T O M V IE W
1.800
(45.72)